47488

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

WESTERN BANK 421 South 7th Street P.O. Box 669 Klameth Fails, OR 97601-0322

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

WESTERN BANK 421 South 7th Street P.O. Box 669 Klamath Falls, CR 97601-0322

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:

4k/ 30

WESTERN BANK 421 South 7th Street P.O. Box 569 Klamath Falls, OR 97501-0322

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

Volmga Page 15486

a nii

LANDLORD'S CONSENT

102 JUL 11 PH 3 ,54

THIS LANDLORD'S CONSENT is entated into among Juhi Enterprises Inc. ("Borrower"), whose address is P.O. Box 5250, Klamath Falls, OR 97601; WESTERN BANK ("Lender"), whose address is 421 South 7th Street, P.O. Box 669, Klamath Falls, OR 97601-0322; and L.R. Putham agreement whereby Lender has acquired or will acquire a security interest or other interest in the Collateral. Some or all of the Collateral may be affixed or the renses. To induce Lender to extend the Loan to Borrower against such security interest in the Collateral may be affixed other valuable consideration, Landord h areby agrees with Lender and Borrower as follows.

DEFINITIONS. The following words shall have the following meanings when used in this Agreement. Terms not otherwise defined in this Agreement shall have the meanings attributed to such terms in the Uniform Commercial Code. All references to dollar amounts shall mean amounts in lawful

Agreement. The word "Agreement" means this Landlord's Consent, as this Landlord's Consent may be amended or modified from time to time, together with all exhibits and schedules entached to this Landlord's Consent from time to time.

Borrower. The word "Borrower" muans Juhi Enterprises Inc.,

Collateral. The word "Collateral" n eans certain of Borrowar's personal property in which Lender has acquired or will acquire a security interest, including without limitation the following specific property:

All Inventory, Chattel Paper, Accounts, Contract Rights and General Intangibles

Landlord. The word "Landlord" means L.R. Putnam. The term "Landlord" is used for convenience purposes only. Landlord's interest in the Premises may be that of a fee own in, lassor, sublessor or Senholder, or that of any other holder of an interest in the Premises which may be, or may become, prior to the interest of Lend at.

Lease. The word "Lease" means that cer ain lease of the Fremises, dated _____, between Landlord and Borrower.

Lender. The word "Lender" means WESTERN BANK, its successors and assigns.

Loan. The word "Loan" means the loan, or any other financial accommodations, Lender has made or is making to Borrower.

Premises. The word "Premises" nx ans the real property iccated in Klamath County, State of Oregon, commonly known as 3300 Memorial Drive, Klamath Falls, OR 97601.

BORROWER'S ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE. Forrower hereby assigns to Lender all of Borrower's rights in the Lease, as partial security for the Loan. The parties intend that this assignment will be a present transfar to Lender of all of Borrower's rights under the Lease, subject to Borrower's rights under the Lease, subject to Borrower's rights to the Premises and enjoy the benefits of the Lease while not in default on the Loan or Lease. Upon full performance by Borrower under the Loan, this assignment shall be ended, without the necessity of any surther action by any of the parties. This assignment includes all renewals of and which shall not be unreasonably withheid or delayed.

CONSENT OF LANDLORD. Landlord consents to the above assignment. If Borrower defaults under the Loan or the Lease, Lender may reassign the Lease, and Landlord agrees that Landlord's ocnsent to any such reassignment will not be unreasonably withheld or delayed. So long as Lender has not entered the Premises for the purpose of operating a business, Lender will have no liability under the Lease, including without limitation liability for rent. Whether or not Lender enters into possession of the Premises for any purpose, Borrower will remain fully liable for all obligations of Borrower as lessee under the Lease. While Lender is in possession of the Premises, Lender will cause all payments due under the Lease and attributable to that period of time to be made to Landlord. If Lender lease is reassigns the Lease or vacates the Premises, Lender will have no further obligation to Landlord.

LEASE DEFAULTS. Both Borrower and Landlord agree and represent to Lender that, to the best of their knowledge, there is no breach or offset existing under the Lease or under any other agreement between Borrower and Landlord. Landlord agrees not to terminate the Lease, despite any default by Borrower, without giving Lender written notice of the default and an opportunity to cure the default within a period of sixty (60) days from the against Borrower), then Landlord will not terminate the Lease so long as Landlord receives all sums due under the Lease for the period during which Lender is in possession of the Premises, trips long as Lender reassigns the Lease to a new lessee reasonably satisfactory to Landlord.

DISCLAIMER OF INTEREST. Landlord I ereby consents to Lender's security interest (or other interest) in the Collateral and disclaims all interests, liens and claims which Landlord now has or may hereafter acquire in the Collateral. Landlord agrees that any lien or claim it may now have or may hereafter have in the Collateral will be subject at all times to Lender's security interest (or other present or future interest) in the Collateral and will be subject to the rights granted by Landlord to Lender in this Agreement.

ENTRY ONTO PREMISES. Landlord and Borrower grant to Lender the right to enter upon the Premises for the purpose of removing the Collateral from the Premises or conducting sales of the Collateral on the Premises. The rights granted to Lender in this Agreement will continue until a reasonable time after Lender receives notice in writing from Landlord that Borrower no longer is in lawful possession of the Premises. If Lender enters onto the Premises and removes the Collateral, Lender agrees with Landlord not to remove any Collateral in such a way that the Premises are damaged, without

06-23-1992 Loan No 01-010307

LANDLORD'S CONSENT (Continued)

either repairing any such damage or teimbursing Landlord for the cost of repair.

MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS. This Agreement shall extend to and bind the respective heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns of the parties to this Agreement. The overlants of Borrower and Landlord respecting subordination of the claim or claims of Landlord in favor of Lender shall extend to, include, and be enforceable by any transferes or endorsee to whom Lender may transfer any claim or claims to which this Agreement shall apply. Lender need not accept this Agreement in writing or otherwise to make it effective. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Oragon. If Landlord is other than an individual, any agent or other person executing this Agreement on behalf of Landlord represents and warrants to Lender that he or she has full power and authority to execute this Agreement on Landlord's behalf. Lender shall of cardious represents and wattents of Lenser that he or she has hit power and authomy to execute this Agreement on Landiord's behalf. Lender shall not be deemed to have waived any rights under this Agreement unless such waiver is in writing and signed by Lender. Without notice to Landlord and without affecting the validity of this Consent, Lender may do or not do anything it deems appropriate or necessary with respect to the Loan, any without anecong the validity or this consent, center may do or not do anything it deems appropriate or necessary with respect to the coan, any obligors on the Loan, or any Collateral for the Loan; including without limitation extending, renewing, rearranging, or accelerating any of the Loan. indebtedness. No delay or omission on the part of Lender in exercising any right shall operate as a waiver of such right or any other right. A waiver by Lender of a provision of this Agreement shall not constitute a waiver of or prejudice Lender's right otherwise to demand strict compliance with that provision or any other provision. Whenever consent by Lender is required in this Agreement, the granting of such consent by Lender in any one

LANDLORD AGREE TO ITS TERMS. THIS AGREEMENT IS DATE BORROWER:	LL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS ! AND OF THE	,
BORROWER:	ED JUNE 23, 1992.	NT, AND BORROWER AND
Juhi Enterprises Inc.	2 - 3 - 1	
By: Patrick J. Juni, Preskient	an	•

P

L.R. Putnam	LENDER:
X THE REAL PROPERTY AND A	WESTERN BANK
Landford's Signature	By: Authorized Officer
STATE OF	OWLEDGMENT
STATE OF OLXPN	OF STATE OF STATE OF STATE
COUNTY OF thamath	NOTARY PREPRIOR
On this Oth day of 1997, 1997,	
duly authorized by the land foregoing i istrument and acknowledged said	before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared
duly authorized by the Lender through its bard of directors or otherwise, for she is authorized to execute this said inst unsert and that the sea affixed is th By 1 (1) (1)	the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oth stated that he end
	lesiding at Kirmin the An //
Notary Public in and for the State	THURSE THURSEN THUS

Notary Public in and for the State of

STATE OF (

LANDLOOD.

COUNTY OF la mus

Rtn On this

NOTARY PUBL COMPOSION On this ______ day of ______, 19 1.1, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Patrick J. Juhl, President of Juhl Enterprises Inc., and known to me to be an authorized agent of the corporation that executed the Landlord's Consent and acknowledged the Agreement to be the free and vokuntary act and deed of the corporation, by authority of its Bylaws or by resolution of its board of directors, for the uses and purposes there a manifioned, and on ceth stated that he or she is authorized to execute this Agreement and in fact executed Q Ðγ MIN Residing at

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

even

) 85

Notary Public In and for the State

My commission expires

My commission expires

OFFICIE PANETTELY

and a second second

130 0

15487

Page 2

06-23-1992 Loan No 01-010307	LANDLORD'S CONSENT (Continued)		15488	Page 3
STATE OF Dregon	LANDLORD ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
COUNTY OF Blanach)\$\$		OFFICIAL SI ANNETTE THU NOTARY PUBLIC-	EAL IRBER OREGON
On this day before me, the undersigned N executed the Landiord's Consent, and ackn and purposes therein mentioned	lotary Public, personally appeared LR. Putnam, to me know towledged that he or she signed the Agreement as his or her	wn to be the	COMMISSION NO	A229148
Given under my hand and offic al seal this By Unretter Sturburle	3 day of July		1992	
Notary Public in and for the Siale of	Residing at 741 Mg My commission expires Group, Inc. All rights reserved. [OR-E45 JUHLLIN]	in St 5/	Klamark ~	XILL OK

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Flied for record at request of	Western Bank	
of July A.D.	. 19 <u>92</u> at <u>3:54</u> o'clock <u>P.M.</u> , an	the day
of	Martagaa	id duly recorded in Vol. M92
	*ortgages on Page	15486
FEE \$20.00	Evelyn Biehn	County Clerk
	By Dall	line Mullendere